ES ESESES
ESES
ES ES ES ES ES
IT/MT IT/MT
  Condizioni di garanzia
L‘apparecchio è stato prodotto secondo severe diret-
tive di qualità e controllato con premura prima della
consegna. La prestazione di garanzia vale per difetti

 Technical data
Headlight (auto-dimming)
Model designation:  L1-2A / XC-195S
Rated output:  1 W
Protection type:   IP44 according to
DIN EN 60529
Rechargeable
Li-ion battery: 1300 mAh, 3.7 V
Tail light
Model designation:  LR-1 / XC-242
Rated output:  0.2 W
Protection type:   IP44 according to
DIN EN 60529
Rechargeable
Li-ion battery: 300 mAh, 3,7 V
 Safety instructions
   DANGER TO
LIFE AND RISK OF ACCIDENT
FOR INFANTS AND CHILDREN!
Never leave children unsupervised with the
packing material due to the suffocation haz-
ard posed by swallowing parts thereof. Chil-
dren frequently underestimate the dangers.
  Always keep the product away from children.
This product is not a toy!
  This product may be used by children 8 years
and up as well as by persons with physical,
sensory or mental impairments or lacking ex-
perience and knowledge, when supervised
or instructed in the safe use of the product
and understand the associated risks. Do
not allow children to play with the product.
Cleaning and user maintenance must not be
performed by children without supervision.
Please note, damages caused by incorrect
handling, non-compliance with the operating
instructions or interference with the device
by unauthorised individuals are excluded.
the product on to anyone else, please be sure to also
include all documentation.
  Intended use
This product is suitable for lighting the roadway whilst
cycling. The LED Bicycle Light Set is approved as ex-
clusive lighting for all bicycles. Light distribution must
not be impaired by other bicycle parts or luggage.
The product is intended for outdoor use. Any use other
than the aforementioned or any product modification
is prohibited and can result in injuries and product
damage. The manufacturer is not liable for damages
resulting from improper use. This product is not intended
for commercial use.
 Parts description
1  Headlight bracket
2  Reducer rubber
3  Headlight bracket retaining screw
4  Headlight on / off switch
5   Headlight rechargeable battery control system
with integrated automatic mode indicator
6  Headlight
7  Headlight angle adjustment screw
8  Headlight lock
9  Tail light bracket
10  Tail light lock
11  Tail light bracket rubber tab
12  Tail light on / off switch
13  Tail light rechargeable battery control system
14  Tail light
15  Tail light retaining screw
16  USB cable
17   Rechargeable battery charging socket (front
and rear lights)
 Scope of delivery
1 Headlight
1 Tail light
1 Headlight bracket
1 Tail light bracket
   Reducer rubbers
1 USB cable
1  Instructions for
assembly and use